PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kasra Kasravi	02/10/2004
Walter B. Novinger	02/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronic Data Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	5400 Legacy Drive	
Internal Address:	H3-3A-05	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10766308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127157765

ccaggiano@kramerlevin.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

919 Third Ave Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie L. Caggiano

Total Attachments: 3

source=57391.9Ass#page1.tif source=57391.9Ass#page2.tif source=57391.9Ass#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0170**

500004966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, **Kasra Kasravi**, residing at 2943 Brentwood, W. Bloomfield, MI 48323 and **Walter B. Novinger**, residing at 10532 New Arden Way, Raleigh, NC 27614, both citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF TEXTUAL DOCUMENTS** for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed **January 27**, **2004** and assigned serial number **10/766,308**, and **ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, Texas 75024, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous in acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

1

Assignment.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to the			neir hands and seal to this	
, 2 issignment.			Kasra Kas	ravi	
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this	MI Baklaw h day of)) ss.:)	2004.1.6		
personally kno	wn, who be	ing by me duly sy	_, 2004, befo worn did say signed this in	re me appeared that he is the A strument of As	I <u>Kasra Kasravi</u> to me SSIGNOR named in the ssignment in my
			Nota	Muwy ry Public	JOHN MUNOZ Notary Public, Macomb County, Mil My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2808 activy in Oakland
			Walter B. N	ovinger	
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.:)			
me personany k	nown, who	being by me duly	z sworn did sa	ov that he is the	Walter B. Novinger to ASSIGNOR named in Assignment in my
			Notar	y Public	

Assignment.	IN TESTIMONY WHE	CREOF, AS	ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this
		Kas	sra Kasravi
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	ss.:	
personally kilo	wn, who being by me du	uy sworn o	004, before me appeared <u>Kasra Kasravi</u> to me did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the ed this instrument of Assignment in my
			Notary Public
		<u>W</u> Walt	later B. Howinger
STATE OF COUNTY OF	oodh Cazolina))s Wake	s.:	
On this me personally k the foregoing in presence.	_ day of February nown, who being by me strument of Assignment	duly swor	04, before me appeared Walter B. Novinger to orn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in gned this instrument of Assignment in my
			Notary Public My Commission Express DEC 12 2007.

2

KL3:2317729.1

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0173